

Vista Ridge High School Star Steppers Booster Club

200 S. Vista Ridge Blvd Cedar Park, TX 78613 <u>www.vrstarsteppers.com</u> 512-570-1870 possevolunteer@gmail.com

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

The Vista Ridge Star Stepper Dance Team Boosters is currently seeking sponsorships for the 2018-19 school year. We would truly appreciate your participation and support.

Your generous donations will allow the Star Steppers to purchase dance apparel, stage props, travel to competitions, and provide Vista Ridge with the highest level of community support and representation.

The objective of the Star Stepper Dance Team is to provide students with the opportunity to render service to the school and community, to foster good fellowship, to build school spirit and loyalty, to develop their given talents, and to encourage high morals as well as professional standards among team members. Supporting this effort will help develop active community members and help prepare them for the future.

Again, we certainly appreciate your support and willingness to help. Your contribution may be tax-deductible. Please consult with your tax advisor with any questions you may have concerning potential deductions.

Bronze

\$100

You will receive a free business card size ad in our spring show program, (please email your ad to info@vrstarsteppers.com), at least 2 projection ads at the Vista Ridge Dance Championship and will be presented with a framed certificate of sponsorship from the Star Steppers.

<u>Silver</u>

\$250

You will receive a free ¹/₄ page ad in our spring show program, (please email your ad to info@vrstarsteppers.com), and at least 3 projection ads at the Vista Ridge Dance Championship. You will be recognized at the Holiday Dance Spectacular for your Silver Level Sponsorship and will be presented with a framed certificate of sponsorship from the Star Steppers.

Gold

\$500

Your business name will be placed on a banner that will be present at Star Stepper POSSE Booster Club Sponsored activities. Your business will also be announced during halftime home football games and home basketball game performances. You will be recognized at the Holiday Dance Spectacular for your Gold Level Sponsorship and will receive at least 6 projection ads at the Vista Ridge Dance Championship, (please email your ad to <u>info@vrstarsteppers.com</u>). You will receive a free half-page advertisement in our spring show program, at least 1 projection ad at our Spring Show and 2 free tickets to a Star Stepper Spring Show of your choice. You will also be presented with a Gold Level Sponsorship Plaque from the Star Steppers.

VRDC and Spring Show Sponsorship \$750

You will receive at least 10 projection ads at the Vista Ridge Dance Championship (please email your ad to <u>info@vrstarsteppers.com</u>). Your business logo will be posted during the Vista Ridge Dance Championship event hosted by the POSSE Booster club taking place on February 22nd and 23rd 2019. Your name will be announced as an official event sponsor in our Spring Show. You will receive a free fullsize ad in our spring show, at least 2 projection ads, and 4 free tickets to a Star Stepper Spring Show of your choice.

Platinum

_\$1000

Your business name will be placed on a banner that will be present at Star Stepper POSSE Booster Club Sponsored activities. Your business will also be announced throughout the home football games and home basketball performances. You will be recognized at the Holiday Dance Spectacular for your Platinum Level Sponsorship and you will receive 2 tickets to our Holiday Dance Spectacular. You will receive at least 12 projection ads at the Vista Ridge Dance Championship (please email your ad to <u>info@vrstarsteppers.com</u>). You will receive a free full-size ad in our spring show program with at least 4 projection ads. You will receive 6 free tickets to a Star Stepper Spring Show of your choice. You will also be presented with a Platinum Level Sponsorship Plaque from the Star Steppers.

Star Stepper Level

<u>____\$1800</u>

The Star Stepper Level Sponsorship will include everything in the Platinum Level Sponsorship Package for a time period of 2 years.

All sponsors will be listed as an official sponsor on our booster website.

Thank you again for your generosity. <u>Please make your checks payable to VRHS Star Steppers Booster and mail to:</u> <u>Vista Ridge Star Steppers 200 S. Vista Ridge Blvd., Cedar Park, Texas 78613</u>

Please fill out the back side of this form or visit our website vrstarsteppers.com to register for a sponsorship package

Please fill out and return with your contribution:	
Company Name or Sponsor Name:	
Contact Name:	
Address:	
City:State:Zipcode:	
Phone Number: email:	

Please make a copy for your records! Thank you so much for your contribution and assistance!

This sponsorship package has been reviewed and approved by VRHS administration and LISD. VRHS Star Steppers Booster is a non-profit 501c3 organization and is not a part of VRHS or LISD. All sponsors and logos/ads must adhere to LISD Board Policy on Advertising (which includes no alcohol, tobacco, firearms, religious or political organizations.)